EC19-395

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM March 20, 2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pefia, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor ﬁ

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Keely D. Frazier to the Para Transit Advisory Board

[ am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Para
Transit Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution 2-7-1-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Keely D. Frazier August 1, 2022
8616 Sawgrass P1. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87121

Ms. Keely D. Frazier is a dedicated and focused hard worker with proven experience working
in management and running her own business. She has over 8 years of experience working
directly with senior citizens, individuals suffering from traumatic brain injuries, and
individuals with intellectual, developmental and cognitive disabilities (IDD). Her work is
centered on helping these individuals to be independent in their daily lives and in their travels
in the community. She also fostered a class to provide educational opportunities to ABQ Ride
drivers of the importance of ADA Compliance and the benefits of Travel Training for
individuals with disabilities.

A resident of Council District 1, Ms. Frazier will fill a vacancy as an Agency Representative on
the Board and her first term will expire August 1, 2022.
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Representing

. Mobility Impaired
. Mobility Impaired
. Mobility Impaired
. Mobility Impaired
. Mobility Impaired
. Agency Representative
. Agency Representative
. Agency Representative
. Agency Representative

Current Membership
Name

Ms. Coby Livingstone
Mr. John J. Standish

Ms. Maria Lisa Gonzales
Ms. Mary V. Hindera
Mr. Rene C. Fernandez
Ms. Jayne Frandsen

Ms. Darlene Fattorusso
Ms. Jacqueline H. Smith
Vacant

Term

08/01/2021
09/30/2015
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
09/30/2010
09/30/2014
08/01/02021
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



