

# EC-19-395 CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

### Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

#### **INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

March 20, 2019

TO:

Klarissa J. Peña, President, City Council

**FROM:** 

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

**SUBJECT:** 

Mayor's appointment of Ms. Keely D. Frazier to the Para Transit Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Para Transit Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution 2-7-1-1.

#### APPOINTEE NAME

**TERM** 

Ms. Keely D. Frazier 8616 Sawgrass Pl. NW Albuquerque, NM 87121 August 1, 2022

Ms. Keely D. Frazier is a dedicated and focused hard worker with proven experience working in management and running her own business. She has over 8 years of experience working directly with senior citizens, individuals suffering from traumatic brain injuries, and individuals with intellectual, developmental and cognitive disabilities (IDD). Her work is centered on helping these individuals to be independent in their daily lives and in their travels in the community. She also fostered a class to provide educational opportunities to ABQ Ride drivers of the importance of ADA Compliance and the benefits of Travel Training for individuals with disabilities.

A resident of Council District 1, Ms. Frazier will fill a vacancy as an Agency Representative on the Board and her first term will expire August 1, 2022.

## **Current Membership**

Representing	Name	Term
1. Mobility Impaired	Ms. Coby Livingstone	08/01/2021
2. Mobility Impaired	Mr. John J. Standish	09/30/2015
3. Mobility Impaired	Ms. Maria Lisa Gonzales	08/01/2021
4. Mobility Impaired	Ms. Mary V. Hindera	08/01/2021
5. Mobility Impaired	Mr. Rene C. Fernandez	08/01/2021
6. Agency Representative	Ms. Jayne Frandsen	09/30/2010
7. Agency Representative	Ms. Darlene Fattorusso	09/30/2014
8. Agency Representative	Ms. Jacqueline H. Smith	08/01/02021
9. Agency Representative	Vacant	

Para Transit Advisory Board

Appointment of Ms. Keely D. Frazier

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

4,9,19

Date